
UDONTHANI FC 
[ 2  ] FW JETJINN SRIPRACH (JETJINN)  90+1 
[ 5  ] DF ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA (ALEKS)  51' 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 11 ] FW THALES CRUZ CAMPOS (THALES)  40'  74 
[ 13 ] FW KITTIPHONG PLUEMJAI (K.PLUEMJAI)  46 
[ 21 ] MF PRAKIT D-PHROM (PRAKIT) 
[ 29 ] MF WARUT WONGDEE (WARUT W.)  90+1' 
[ 36 ] DF KITTIPONG BUATHONG (KITTIPONG)  90+1 
[ 40 ] GK SORNNARAI JUMRURAI (SORNNARAI) 
[ 41 ] MF SETTAWUT WANTHONG (SETTAWUT)  15 
[ 94 ] MF Im Changkyoon (LIM) 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] DF ANUSON JAIPET (ANUSON) 
[ 8  ] MF NORRASETH LUKTHONG (L. NORRASETH)  15 
[ 9  ] FW DANUSON WIJITPUNYA (DANUSORN)  74 
[ 14 ] FW Teeratep Pangkham (TEERATEP) 
[ 18 ] FW CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT (NANTHAWICHIANRIT)  46 
[ 27 ] MF MAKAWUN KOEDANAN (KOEDANAN) 
[ 35 ] DF THANATIP PAENGWONG (THANATHIP)  90+1 
[ 37 ] DF DAVID HAAS (DAVID)  90+1 
[ 38 ] GK TAKDANAI KLOMKLIENG (K. TAKDANAI) 

Head Coach : Jorg Peter Steinebrunner ( DEU ) 
Team Manager : - 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

CHIANGMAI FC 
[ 1  ] GK FAHAS BILANGLOD (FAHAS) 
[ 6  ] DF CHUTIPAN NOPNOB (์N.CHUTIPAN)  85 
[ 7  ] MF SAHARAT POSRI (PHOSRI)  85 
[ 10 ] FW SEIYA SUGISHITA (SEIYA) 
[ 11 ] FW TAWAN KHOTRSUPHO (K.TAWAN)  27' 
[ 23 ] MF SUPASAK SARAPEE (SUPASAK) 
[ 27 ] MF PONGRAWIT JANTAWONG (PONGRAWIT) 
[ 34 ] DF CHAIYAPRUEK CHIRACHIN (CHAIYAPRUEK)  63' (OG) 
[ 43 ] MF NARUPON WILD (NARUPON) 
[ 81 ] MF KIADTISAK NANTAVICHIANRIT (KIADTISAK)  76 
[ 99 ] FW EVGENY KABAEV (KABAEV)  76 
Substitutes
[ 3  ] DF WATCHARIN NUEANGPRAKAEW (WATCHARIN) 
[ 4  ] MF SOMYOT PONGSUWAN (SOMYOT)  85 
[ 8  ] MF SUCHANON MALISON (SUCHANON)  76 
[ 14 ] FW THANADON SUPAPHON (THANADON) 
[ 26 ] DF MEEDECH SARAYUTTAPISAI (MEEDECH)  76 
[ 37 ] GK JATURONG SAMAKORN (่JATURONG) 
[ 39 ] DF SUMETH SAENBUT (SUMETH) 
[ 62 ] MF Natithorn Inntranon (NATITHORN)  85 
[ 91 ] DF PINYO INPINIT (PINYO) 

Head Coach : PAIROJ BOVONWATANADILOK ( THA ) 
Team Manager : - 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 153 

UDONTHANI FC 3 - 1 CHIANGMAI FC 

5 December 2021 19:00  Sports Authority of Thailand
Udonthani Stadium 

Audiences: 785 
Referee: VEERAPORN MAOPHAEO Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: PAISAN KOTCHAPETCH (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: SIWAT CHAITHONG (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: สราวุธ ประทีปากรชัย (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: JIRAUY BUSSABOK (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: SATCHUKORN. SAENCHU (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
NORRASETH LUKTHONG [8] (L. NORRASETH)  15' 

SETTAWUT WANTHONG [41] (SETTAWUT)  15' 
27'  TAWAN KHOTRSUPHO [11] (K.TAWAN) 

THALES CRUZ CAMPOS [11] (THALES)  40' 
CHATCHAI NANTHAWICHIANRIT [18] (NANTHAWICHIANRIT)  46' 

KITTIPHONG PLUEMJAI [13] (KITTIPHONG P.)  46' 
ALEKSANDAR KAPISODA [5] (ALEKS)  51' 

63'  CHAIYAPRUEK CHIRACHIN [34] (CHAIYAPRUEK) 
DANUSON WIJITPUNYA [9] (DANUSORN)  74' 

THALES CRUZ CAMPOS [11] (THALES)  74' 
76'  SUCHANON MALISON [8] (SUCHANON) 
76'  EVGENY KABAEV [99] (KABAEV) 
76'  MEEDECH SARAYUTTAPISAI [26] (MEEDECH) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



76'  KIADTISAK NANTAVICHIANRIT [81] (KIADTISAK) 
85'  NATITHORN INNTRANON [62] (NATITHORN) 
85'  CHUTIPAN NOPNOB [6] (์N.CHUTIPAN) 
85'  SOMYOT PONGSUWAN [4] (SOMYOT) 
85'  SAHARAT POSRI [7] (PHOSRI) 

THANATIP PAENGWONG [35] (THANATHIP)  90+1' 
JETJINN SRIPRACH [2] (JETJINN)  90+1' 

DAVID HAAS [37] (DAVID)  90+1' 
KITTIPONG BUATHONG [36] (KITTIPONG)  90+1' 

WARUT WONGDEE [29] (WARUT W.)  90+1' 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


